SECOND AMENDMENT :
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
CONTRACT NUMBER PS2060

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered info as of the 13% day of February, and shall be
deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Environmental Engineering Services (“Agreement”) by and between
the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of Hinois {“Commission”) and Tetra
Tech, Inc. ("Consultant’) effective December 8, 2015 with the like operation and effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agreement effective the 8% day of
December 2015, wherein the Consultant is to provide Environmental Engineering Services for Various Project Sites for the
Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to inciude Additional Services
performed and associated compensation due to Consultant;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein, the
parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth,

It is agreed by and between the parfies hereto that the sole modification of, changes in and amendments to the
Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE AMENDMENT
AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN,

2. Schedule A Scope of Services

21 The Consultant is o provide Environmental Engineering Services as described in the Agreement,
3. Term _

31 The Maximum Compensation to be paid to the Consultant under this Amendment is increased by

$1,500,000.00 for a total maximum compensation of $3,000,000.00.

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultal_nt is duty authorized by the Consultant and the signature(s) of each person signing
on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the Consultant to all terms and
conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement, Except as and to the extent
that the terms of the Agresment are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall remain in fulf force and
effect.




SECOND AMENDMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
CONTRACT NUMBER PS2060I

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 2.

ATTEST:
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

o

" 4/// ey Date:

Mayor Rahm Emanuel
Chairman

BY: Date: 5/{ /’o]

[ Lot o L"’@W
ecretary

Tetra Tech, Inc.

B)’/L"% Date: £ -/ §~ 77

CONSULTANT

bscribed and sworn to me this

20

Notary Public {}U, GH&,UUA WL‘?LW

2[19]19

My Commission expires:
(Seal of Notary)

Approved as to form and Iegallty

@V\/VLQ Q’ /‘LQJQIQ— Date.O,Zr/ AS / / 7

Neal & Leroy, LLC



CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT GOVERNMENT CODE § 820

YRV R AT AT R AR ALY

See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1-6 below)
See Statement Below (Lines 1-6 to be completed only by document signer(s], not Notary)

Signature of Document Signer No. 1 Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me
County of
) ‘ .3‘ on this lol'H" day of Mﬂj_ﬁ%, 2019 |,
by Date Month Year
0. Dan botrack
7 : o2} »
DEBRA L. MCMILLIN Namegs) of Signets)
Notary Public - California. B
Laor: Angeles Gounty z proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
Commission # 2157566 z to be the personM who appeared before me.

] s Mz Comm. Exgires Jul 20, 2020[ ‘
somanee MIOE el

Signature of Notary Public

Seal
Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: Document Date:

Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:
4’.{-344‘\654(@_44{-{4{-34&4Qe_/,«e_/,/&:_':f.ﬁe_g/.@,/4@4&4@4@4&4&4&1@4@4@4&5{%&3@4@{&%&4\&.’4@4&4'\\Zﬂé{’-@_{ﬁi{’o'\‘%’o\&’ﬂ%'-ii.’ﬁi.’ﬂ-:’.’-{»:.”-ﬁ,’%{i{'-ii,”&-z%

©2014 National Notary Association * www.NationalNotary.org * 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5910




